Order number MN-06-310-HN MN-06-311-HN
Please complete
according to order
code.
Function
3/2-way, normally closed 3/2-way, normally closed
single solenoid, air spring return single solenoid, spring return
Connection G 1/4 at 1 and 3; flange to NAMUR at 2

details see chapter 12 of this catalogue.
2) max. 8 bar (max. 116 psi) at 2.2 W and 2.5 W.
Order code MN-06-310-HN-142
Series
and
function
Coil options
1) When the valve is requested without the plug socket, the first digit of the order code for standard coils must be changed
from 1 to 4. If optional plug sockets are required they may be ordered separately. Further details see page 5.024.
Standard coil 1)
(with plug socket 28-ST-01)
141 = 12 V DC, 4.2 W
142 = 24 V DC, 4.2 W
152 = 24 V AC, 7/4 VA
156 = 115 V AC, 7/4 VA
157 = 230 V AC, 7/4 VA
161 = 12 V DC, 2.2 W 2)
162 = 24 V DC, 2.2 W 2)
Without coil and plug socket
570 = Power consumption 4.2 W, 7/4 VA
560 = Power consumption 2.2 W 2)
Coils with M12 connector and LED
O42 = 24 V DC, 4.8 W
O62 = 24 V DC, 2.5 W2)
Coils with higher humidity resistance
742 = 24 V DC, 4.2 W without plug socket
757 = 230 V AC, 7/4 VA without plug socket
842 = 24 V DC, 4.2 W (with plug socket 28-ST-01)
857 = 230 V AC, 7/4 VA (with plug socket 28-ST-01)
1325
Highlight
Order number MN-06-510-HN MN-06-511-HN MN-06-520-HN MN-06-530-HN
Please complete
according to order
code.
Function 5/2-way 5/2-way 5/2-way 5/3-way
air spring return spring return double solenoid center position closed
Connection G 1/4 at 1, 3, 5; flange to NAMUR at 2 and 4
Nominal size 6 mm
Flow rate 750 Nl/min  (0.762 Cv) 650 Nl/min  (0.661 Cv)
Pressure 2 . . . 10 bar 2) 3 . . . 10 bar 2) 2 . . . 10 bar 2) 3 . . . 10 bar 2)
range (29 … 145 psi) (43 … 145 psi) (29 … 145 psi) (43 … 145 psi)
Actuating on 13 ms 12 ms on 13 ms
force at 6 bar off 16 ms off 15 ms
Temperature
range – 10 °C . . . + 70 °C  (+ 14 °F … + 158 °F)
Materials Body: Al (anodized), Seals: NBR and POM, Inner parts: Al, stainless steel, brass
Degree of
protection IP 65 according to EN 60529
Weight 0.320 kg  (0.705 lb.) 0.460 kg  (1.014 lbs.)
Standardized valve series
5/2- and 5/3-way
acc. to NAMUR, 750 Nl/min (0.762 Cv)
Technical data for series

details see chapter 12 of this catalogue.
2) max. 8 bar (max. 116 psi) at 2.2 W and 2.5 W.
Order code MN-06-510-HN-142
Series
and
function
Coil options
1) When the valve is requested without the plug socket, the first digit of the order code for standard coils must be changed
from 1 to 4. If optional plug sockets are required they may be ordered separately. Further details see page 5.024.
Standard coil 1)
(with plug socket 28-ST-01)
141 = 12 V DC, 4.2 W
142 = 24 V DC, 4.2 W
152 = 24 V AC, 7/4 VA
156 = 115 V AC, 7/4 VA
157 = 230 V AC, 7/4 VA
161 = 12 V DC, 2.2 W 2)
162 = 24 V DC, 2.2 W 2)
Without coil and plug socket
570 = Power consumption 4.2 W, 7/4 VA
560 = Power consumption 2.2 W 2)
Coils with M12 connector and LED
O42 = 24 V DC, 4.8 W
O62 = 24 V DC, 2.5 W2)
Coils with higher humidity resistance
742 = 24 V DC, 4.2 W without plug socket
757 = 230 V AC, 7/4 VA without plug socket
842 = 24 V DC, 4.2 W (with plug socket 28-ST-01)
857 = 230 V AC, 7/4 VA (with plug socket 28-ST-01)
Standardized valve series
3/2- and 5/2-way
acc. to NAMUR, 750 Nl/min (0.762 Cv)
Dimensions for series
MN-06
MN-06-310-HN, MN-06-311-HN
MN-06-510-HN, MN-06-511-HN
5.022 Subject to change
1 = pressure inlet
2, 4 = outlet
3, 5 = exhaust
(7) = manual override (detent)
can be repositioned by 180h
(8) = plug socket can be
repositioned by 180h
(9) = solenoid coil can be
repositioned 4 x 90h
1 = pressure inlet
2 = outlet
3 = exhaust
(7) = manual override (detent)
can be repositioned by 180h
(8) = plug socket can be
repositioned by 180h
(9) = solenoid coil can be
repositioned 4 x 90h
1325
Highlight
5.023Subject to change
Standardized valve series
5/2- and 5/3-way
acc. to NAMUR, 750 Nl/min (0.762 Cv)
Dimensions for series
MN-06
1 = pressure inlet
2, 4 = outlet
3, 5 = exhaust